WHEREAS, the Borough has received a Quote, dated April 29, 2025, from Paramus Ford, Inc.  dba All 

American Ford of Paramus, 375 Rte. 17 South, Paramus, NJ, 07652 for the purchase of one (1) new 2025 

Ford Transit-350 Passenger RWD Medium Roof Van 148” WB XL (X2C) in the amount of $59,028.34 

(fifty-nine thousand, twenty-eight and 34/100 dollars) which includes a $200 delivery fee; and 

WHEREAS, this Vehicle is to be purchased from the Bergen County Co-Operative Bid Contract 

#NJCPABOE4/BC-BID-24-43; and 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes the Borough to